
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

ERSATZTEILE 
SPARE PARTS 

B. Strautmann u. Söhne GmbH & Co. KG 
Maschinenfabrik 
Bielefelder Str. 53 
D 49196 Bad Laer 
 
Tel.: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-0 
Fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-64 
Email: kontakt@strautmann.com 
Internet: www.strautmann.com 

Feed out wagon 
FVW 100 / FVW 100 H 
FVW 120 / FVW 120 H 
FVW 140 / FVW 140 H 
FVW 160 / FVW 160 H 

22500902/1106 



 

Table of contents 
 
Building group Group Nr. Page 
 
Single axle .....................................................................................................................................1 ............................. 5 
Twin axle........................................................................................................................................2 ............................. 7 
Hydraulic Brake..............................................................................................................................3 ............................. 9 
Air brake system ............................................................................................................................4 ........................... 11 
Drawbar and support base.............................................................................................................5 ........................... 13 
Structure 100 / 120 / 100H / 120H..................................................................................................6 ........................... 15 
Structure 140 / 160 / 140H / 160H..................................................................................................7 ........................... 17 
Transport base...............................................................................................................................8 ........................... 19 
Drive Standard Version ..................................................................................................................9 ........................... 23 
Drive for high feeding trough ........................................................................................................10 ........................... 25 
Drive FVW 100H/120H/140H/160H..............................................................................................11 ........................... 29 
Dosing unit FVW100/120/100H/120H...........................................................................................12 ........................... 33 
Dosing unit FVW140/160/140H/160H...........................................................................................13 ........................... 37 
Mixing roller..................................................................................................................................14 ........................... 41 
Cross conveyorr 1950 wide (up to model year 1999) ...................................................................15 ........................... 43 
Cross conveyorr 2300 wide (up to model year 1999) ...................................................................16 ........................... 45 
Cross conveyorr 1950 wide (as of model year 1999)....................................................................17 ........................... 47 
Cross conveyorr 2300 wide (as of model year 1999)....................................................................18 ........................... 49 
Hydraulic and operation ...............................................................................................................19 ........................... 51 
Feed gear ....................................................................................................................................20 ........................... 53 
Angular gear 100H/120H/140H/160H (up year 1998)...................................................................21 ........................... 57 
Angular gear 100H/120H/140H/160H (as of 1999).......................................................................22 ........................... 59 
Lightning and Accessoires ...........................................................................................................23 ........................... 61 
Weighing device MOBA ...............................................................................................................24 ........................... 63 
Weighing device Digi Star ............................................................................................................25 ........................... 65 
Weighing device PTM ..................................................................................................................26 ........................... 67 



 

 
… your direct way to strautmann spare parts center … 

 

Order acceptance  

Mr. Franz Bevermann  fon.: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-28 

     Fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-64 

     Email: f.bevermann@strautmann.com  

 

Mr. Heinz Hermann Schobbe fon.: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-31 

     Fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-64 

     Email: schobbe@strautmann.com 

 

Mrs. Elisabeth Wessel-Storck fon.: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-83 

     Email: wessel-storck@strautmann.com  

     Fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-64 

 

Customer service 

Mr. Dirk Werries  fon.: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-29 

     Email: hollmann@strautmann.com 

     Fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-8029929 

 

Online-Service 

Mr. Heiner Plogmann  fon: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-33 

     Fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-9933 

         Email: plogmann@strautmann.com



����������	� 
�����
 �
� ������ �

 

 
 



����������	� 
�����
 �
� ������ �

Single axle 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 22701700 1.0 Brake axle 1.65m/RFA F80-Q005 complete   
011 22701701 1.0 Brake axle 1.65m /without RFA complete   
012 22701702 1.0 Carrier axle 1.65m complete.   
020 22501710 2.0 Axle frame complete  118 mm hoch 
025 22601703 2.0 Axle frame complete  160 mm hoch 
030 86502235 # Hexagon screw DIN 931 galvanized M 16 x  55  
035 86500302 16.0 Locknut N M 16  
040 22501005 2.0 Support plate 15    x  180 x  350  
041 86502059 8.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 galvanized M 16 x  70  
050 22701703 1.0 Brake axle 1.65m for weigher SPUR 1650 bis Baujahr 2005 
051 22701704 1.0 Carrier axle 1.65m for weigher SPUR 1650 bis Baujahr 2005 
055 22562705 2.0 Console complete  bis Baujahr 2005 
056 22562704 2.0 Console high complete  bis Baujahr 2005 
057 22562009 # Flange plate 180 x 15 x  280  
060 89003173 2.0 [Wiegestab 5.0 t/Dr63.3x445 (PTM)] PTM-Nr. FUS50TBHOCC1  
065 22562100 2.0 Bolt thick DR  33 x  114 bis Baujahr 2005 
070 22562101 4.0 Bolt thin DR  20 x  114 bis Baujahr 2005 
075 22501725 1.0 brake axle 1.65m - for weigh.unit  ab Baujahr 2005 
076 22501726 1.0 wheel axle 1.65m - for weigh.unit  ab Baujahr 2005 
080 22562717 2.0 support horiz.complete  ab Baujahr 2005 
085 22562718 1.0 support top horiz.compl.  ab Baujahr 2005 
090 89003183 2.0  PTM-Nr. FUS50TSTRCC1 ab Baujahr 2005 
095 63010103 2.0 Bolt thick DR  30 h9 x  121 ab Baujahr 2005 
100 63010102 4.0 Bolt thin DR  20 h9 x  115 ab Baujahr 2005  

 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������ �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������ �

Twin axle 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 22517700 1.0 Axle frame complete   
011 86502072 8.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized. M 16 x  50  
013 86500302 8.0 Locknut N M 16  
020 88001015 2.0 Flat spring (9 leaves / 100X13) SCHOMÄKER-NR. 26 87 09 bis Bauj. 2004 
021 41525503 2.0 Parabola / wheel base 1030 Schomäker-Nr. 26 87 23 ab Bauj. 2004 
030 41525602 2.0 Spring bearing complete   
031 86506074 4.0 Wieland bushing 60,3 H9 x  65 x 60  
040 41525014 2.0 Clamping plate 15    x  170 x  220  
041 86501591 8.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 M 20 x 180 für Blattfeder 
042 86502356 8.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 galvanized M 20 x 130 für Parabelfeder 
043 86501111 8.0 Washer DIN 125-A 21 galvanized   
044 86500309 8.0 Locknut N M 20  
050 41525720 2.0 Axle bolt complete   
051 86500888 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 31   
052 86500409 2.0 Castle nut DIN 935 - M30x100.5   
053 86504235 2.0 Splint galvanized 6,3 x  55  
060 22517702 2.0 Brake axle FAD R-F-A complete   
061 22516701 2.0 Brake axle FAD complete   
062 22516702 2.0 Carrier axle FAD complete   
080 41525008 4.0 Clamping plate 160 x 15 x  160  
081 86502109 16.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 galvanized M 16 x 100 für Blattfeder 
082 86502075 16.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 galvanized M 16 x  90 ür Parabelfeder 
083 86501110 16.0 Washer DIN 125-A 17 galvanized   
084 86500302 16.0 Locknut N M 16   

 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������ �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������ �

Hydraulic Brake  
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 41564501 1.0 Actuating cylinder   
011 87001418 1.0 Seal set for actuating cyl. n.Zg. 415-64.501  
020 41564701 1.0 Fork complete   
021 86500006 2.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 12  
034 41564700 1.0 Cylinder mount complete   
035 41564007 1.0 Cylinder support plate 110 x 10 x  130  
040 41564101 1.0 Bolt DR 18 x 52  
041 86504204 2.0 Splint galvanized 5   x  36  
045 86504131 1.0 Bolt 12 h11 x 40 x 35  
050 41564100 1.0 Brake lever bolt DR 20 x 78  
051 86501107 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 15 galvanized   
052 86501108 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 13 galvanized   
053 86504206 3.0 Splint galvanized 4   x  32  
055 47614502 1.0 Pick-up tension spring galvanized DR 4 x DR 23 x 230  
060 86503424 1.0 Eyebolt galvanized LBM 10 x  70  
061 86500001 2.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 10  
068 87003421 1.0 French brake lever EINFACHWIRKEND   

 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����
� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����

 �

Air brake system 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 88001518 1.0 Compressed air tank 30 l L=700 D=246 Haldex-Nr. 030 350 909  
015 37362702 1.0 Tensioning band with cover plate complete   
016 37362505 2.0 Tensioning band with console / DR 246   
020 88001520 1.0 Drain valve M22x1.5 design B 934 300 003 0  
030 88001683 1.0 Test connection / M 22X100.5 463 703 303 0 oh. Abb. 
045 88002068 1.0 Trailor brake valve with BKR 971 002 580 0  
050 88001528 2.0 Line filter / M 22X10.5 432 500 020 0  
060 88001533 1.0 Clutch head red with cover / M 22X1.5 452 200 011 0 Vorrat 
070 88001534 1.0 Clutch head yellow with cover / M 22X10.5 452 200 012 0 Bremse 
080 88001535 2.0 Empty clutch with fastening 452 402 000 0 für Kupplungskopf 
095 88002053 1.0 Proportioning pressure regulator 975 001 500 0 oh. Abb. 
110 88001601 # Piston cylinder   
111 88001501 # Piston cylinder   
112 88001502 # Piston cylinder   
113 88001557 # Piston cylinder   
134 37362700 1.0 Parking brake complete   
140 86506991 # Steel wire cable / supplied by the meter DR 6,5 mm / 6x19 + SEL Länge angeben 
145 87003480 2.0 Grummet thimble for 6 mm cable NG 5 - RW 6  
150 87003443 6.0 Cable clamp for 6 mm cable    

 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����
� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����
� �

Drawbar and support base 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 87003548 1.0 Overrun brake TA 80 - RB 2 FAD-NR. QS 80 AFF 008 / FVW  
015 22510501 1.0 Brake cable with grummet thimble DR  8 x 4600  
020 47615401 2.0 Cable pulley ROHTEIL-NR. 89000190  
025 24102101 2.0 Distance bush DR  20 x   29  
030 47515201 2.0 Cable guide 2    x   92 x   94  
035 86507278 1.0 Turnbuckle with fork complete M 12  
040 87003425 1.0 Grummet thimble for 8 mm cable NG 7 - RW 8  
045 87003427 3.0 Cable clamp for 8 mm cable   
050 86502302 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized. M 20 x  60  
051 86500014 4.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 M 20  
052 86500016 4.0 Hexagonal nut M 20 flach 
060 11115705 1.0 Upper drawbar suspension without RFA Typ: SK 111  
065 22512701 1.0 Drawbar bottom suspension complete   
070 22562703 1.0 Drawbar head complete  bis Baujahr 2005 
075 22562702 1.0 Drawbar eye complete  bis Baujahr 2005 
080 89003173 1.0 [Wiegestab 5.0 t/Dr63.3x445 (PTM)] PTM-Nr. FUS50TBHOCC1  
085 22562100 1.0 Bolt thick DR  33 x  114 bis Baujahr 2005 
090 22562101 2.0 Bolt thin DR  20 x  114 bis Baujahr 2005 
095 22562710 1.0 Drawbar head for bottom susp. CMPLT  bis Baujahr 2005 
100 22562711 1.0 Drawbar eye complete  bis Baujahr 2005 
105 22562713 1.0 drawbar head horiz. Compl.   
110 22562714 1.0 hitch eye horiz.compl.   
115 89003183 1.0  PTM-Nr. FUS50TSTRCC1  
120 63010103 1.0 Bolt thick DR  30 h9 x  121  
125 63010102 2.0 Bolt thin DR  20 h9 x  115  
130 22562716 1.0 drawbar head bottom horiz.compl.   
135 22562715 1.0 ring hitch horiz.compl.   
140 63010203 2.0 Cover 3    x   40 x  140  
150 22501721 1.0 Support base, complete   
155 30001028 2.0 Connecting bolt for support winch DR  20 x  112  
156 86504219 4.0 Splint galvanized 6,3 x  35  
160 22501718 1.0 Support base, hydr., complete    

 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����
� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����
� �

Structure 100 / 120 / 100H / 120H 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

005 22551706 # Tailboard support complete  wenn mit Bordwandschutzleiste 
006 22551709 # Tailboard support complete  wenn ohne 

Bordwandschutzleiste 
010 22551704 1.0 Corner rung right complete   
011 22551705 1.0 Corner rung left complete   
020 22551505 1.0 Steel tailboard bottom right P 600/70/33 TS x 4105 für FVW 100 /100H 
021 22651504 1.0 Steel tailboard bottom right P 600/70/33 TS x 4905 für FVW 120 /120H 
025 22551506 1.0 Steel tailboard bottom left P 600/70/33 TS x 4105 für FVW 100 /100H 
026 22651505 1.0 Steel tailboard bottom left P 600/70/33 TS x 4905 für FVW 120 /120H 
030 22551503 1.0 Steel tailboard right P 600/70/33 TS x 4105 für FVW 100 /100H 
031 22651502 1.0 Steel tailboard right P 600/70/33 TS x 4905 für FVW 120 /120H 
035 22551504 1.0 Steel tailboard left P 600/70/33 TS x 4105 für FVW 100 /100H 
036 22651503 1.0 Steel tailboard left P 600/70/33 TS x 4905 für FVW 120 /120H 
060 22551502 2.0 Rubber strip 50 SHORE 3 x 60 x 1196  
065 22551701 1.0 Rear panel complete   
070 22551307 1.0 Support DR 21,3 x 2,65 x  450 für FVW 100 /  120 
075 22551206 1.0 Angular plate 2    x  610 x 1750  
080 36547500 1.0 Stripping rubber 6 x 120 x 1730  
085 36547002 1.0 Terminal strip 30 x  5 x 1730  
095 87004201 2.0 Cam type closure for welded plate GTO-NR. 230410 GEW. M 12 x 150 für FVW 100/ 120 
100 23651500 2.0 Eyebolt M 12 x 150 für FVW 100H / 120H 
110 22551708 1.0 Ladder complete galvanized   
115 22551707 1.0 Ladder rung complete galvanized   
120 22551809 # Edge guard strip long 58 x 66 x 2420  
125 22551810 2.0 Edge guard strip short 58 x 66 x 1660 für FVW 100 /100H 
130 22551017 # Clamping strap 60 x  6 x  168  
135 22551019 # Clamping bracket 60 x  6 x  210  
140 22551016 2.0 Clamping strap wide 100 x  6 x  176  
145 22551018 2.0 Clamping bracket wide 100 x  6 x  218   

 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����
� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����
� �

Structure 140 / 160 / 140H / 160H 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

005 22552705 # Tailboard support long complete  wenn mit Bordwandschutzleiste 
006 22552708 # Tailboard support long complete  wenn ohne 

Bordwandschutzleiste 
010 22551704 1.0 Corner rung right complete   
011 22551705 1.0 Corner rung left complete   
015 22552703 1.0 Corner rung rear left complete   
016 22552704 1.0 Corner rung rear right complete   
020 22551505 2.0 Steel tailboard bottom right P 600/70/33 TS x 4105 für FVW 140 /140H 
021 22651504 2.0 Steel tailboard bottom right P 600/70/33 TS x 4905 für FVW 160 /160H 
025 22551506 2.0 Steel tailboard bottom left P 600/70/33 TS x 4105 für FVW 140 /140H 
026 22651505 2.0 Steel tailboard bottom left P 600/70/33 TS x 4905 für FVW 160 /160H 
030 22552504 1.0 Steel tailboard top right P 500/70/33 TS x 4105 für FVW 140 /140H 
031 22652502 1.0 Steel tailboard top right P 500/70/33 TS x 4905 für FVW 160 /160H 
035 22552505 1.0 Steel tailboard top left P 500/70/33 TS x 4105 für FVW 140 /140H 
036 22652503 1.0 Steel tailboard top left P 500/70/33 TS x 4905 für FVW 160 /160H 
050 22552506 1.0 Steel tailboard rear top P 500/33/33 TS x 1770  
060 22551502 2.0 Rubber strip 50 SHORE 3 x 60 x 1196  
061 22552503 2.0 Rubber strip 50 SHORE 3 x 60 x  496  
065 22551701 1.0 Rear panel complete   
070 22551307 1.0 Support DR 21,3 x 2,65 x  450 für FVW 140 /  160 
075 22551206 1.0 Angular plate 2    x  610 x 1750  
080 36547500 1.0 Stripping rubber 6 x 120 x 1730  
085 36547002 1.0 Terminal strip 30 x  5 x 1730  
095 87004201 2.0 Cam type closure for welded plate GTO-NR. 230410 GEW. M 12 x 150 für FVW 140/ 160 
100 23651500 2.0 Eyebolt M 12 x 150 für FVW 140 H / 160H 
110 22552707 1.0 Ladder complete galvanized   
115 22552706 1.0 Ladder rung complete galvanized   
120 22551809 # Edge guard strip long 58 x 66 x 2420  
125 22551810 2.0 Edge guard strip short 58 x 66 x 1660 für FVW 140 /140H 
130 22551017 # Clamping strap 60 x  6 x  168  
135 22551019 # Clamping bracket 60 x  6 x  210  
140 22551016 2.0 Clamping strap wide 100 x  6 x  176  
145 22551018 2.0 Clamping bracket wide 100 x  6 x  218   

 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����
� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� �����
� �

Transport base 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

003 22503100 1.0 Feed shaft DR  40 x 1970  
006 22503601 1.0 Bearing bush left complete   
007 22503602 1.0 Bearing bush right complete  für FVW 100 / 120 / 140 / 160 
010 42003501 2.0 Sintered bushing DR 40,2 x  50 x   60  
015 33503401 2.0 Sprocket wheel Z=5 hardenable ROHTEIL-NR. 89000086  
020 86505106 2.0 Gib-headed key 10 x  8   x  80  
025 86504504 2.0 Setting ring A 40  
030 48103602 2.0 Support bearing complete   
035 18103502 2.0 Bearing shell   
040 36803700 1.0 Fork left complete   
041 36803701 1.0 Fork right complete   
042 33503402 2.0 Chain idler pulley ROHTEIL-NR. 89000078  
043 30003109 2.0 Bolt for tightening roll DR   25 x    85  
050 21403101 2.0 Spring pressure piece DR  33 x   35  
055 21403500 2.0 Pressure spring -SONDERANFERTIGUNG-  
060 21403100 2.0 Tensioning shaft DR  33 x  310  
065 86502271 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized. M 20 x 180  
066 86500207 2.0 Hexagonal nut DIN 934 galvanized M 20  
070 35103621 2.0 Pawl complete   
075 32003503 1.0 Sintered bushing DR 25,2 x 30 x 30  
080 30003507 2.0 Pressure spring for pawl DR 14,5 x 1,8 x 51  
085 86506089 2.0 Round eye DR 12 x DR 24 (FA.FREYE)  
090 21403102 2.0 Bushing DR  25 x   32  
095 41501201 1.0 Middle floor cover plate 2    x  490 x  920  
100 41501202 2.0 Floor cover plate 2    x  325 x  490  
105 86503720 8.0 [Holz-Senkbohrschraube / vzk-chromatiert] SC6/34-12-U6,3x50  
114 86507265 1.0 Round steel chain high-strength 13x36 245 GL. Bruchlast 190 KN für FVW 100 / 100H / 140 / 

140H 
115 86506564 1.0 Round steel chain high-strength 13x36  289 GL. Bruchlast 190 KN für FVW 120 / 120H / 160 / 

160H 
120 86507275 2.0 Connecting link straight complete 13x36 BRUCHKRAFT MIN 190 KN  
124 22503703 1.0 Scraper floor complete - welded  für FVW 100 / 100H / 140 / 

140H 
125 22603700 1.0 Scraper floor complete - welded  für FVW 120 / 120H / 160 / 

160H  

 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������
 �

Transport base 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

126 22503702 # Scraper floor bar complete   
135 36533502 1.0 Feed gear i=28,83 (KEGEL-STIRNRAD)  
136 86504971 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A - 12 x  8 x  70]   
140 22503001 1.0 Anti-torsion guard 80 x 15 x  325  
144 87000008 1.0 Hydraulic motor OMP 100 OMP 100  
145 87000009 1.0 Hydraulic motor OMP 160 OMP 160 Sonderausrüstung 
146 87010315 1.0 Seal set for. hydr. motor OMP 125 .l  DANFOSS-NR. 151-1286  
160 35501200 2.0 Guide rail for scraper floor 22,5x49x57x49x22,5x2,5x 4000 für FVW 100 / 100H / 140 / 

140H 
165 22601205 2.0 Guide rail for scraper floor 22,5x49x57x49x22,5x2,5x 4800 für FVW 120 / 120H / 160 / 

160H 
175 35505800 1.0 Wooden flooring complete / 28.5 thick 332+933+332 x 4225 für FVW 100 / 100H / 140 / 

140H 
180 22601800 1.0 Wooden flooring complete / 28.5 thick 332+933+332 x 5025 für FVW 120 / 120H / 160 / 

160H  

 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������ �
� ������� �

Drive Standard Version 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

005 21402601 1.0 Gear complete   
010 22502100 1.0 Drive shaft DR  35 x 1450  
015 86506801 1.0 Single joint Walterscheid 212403 / 212403  (DR 35xDR 35)  
020 86506820 1.0 Walterscheid single joint 35.24.10/35.24.10 (DR40/DR40)  
025 86504961 2.0    
030 86504970 2.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A - 12 x  8 x  60]   
035 35102405 1.0 Bearing casing ROHTEIL-NR. 89000225  
040 86505566 1.0 INA insert rolling bearing - metric GRAE 35 NPPB / SKF = YET 207  
045 22502501 1.0 Protective tubing DR  56 x 1,8 x 1210  
050 22502200 1.0 Protective cover 1,5  x  280 x  400  
055 22502701 1.0 Protective cover complete   
056 15101503 2.0 Friction spring   
060 36522500 1.0 Drive guard pot   
065 22502707 1.0 Bearing plate complete   
070 22502101 1.0 Drive shaft for rollers DR  40 x  753  
075 33502401 1.0 Bearing casing for spreader roll drive ROHTEIL-NR. 89000074  
080 86505565 1.0 INA insert rolling bearing - metric GRAE 40 NPPB / SKF = YET 208  
085 22502500 1.0 Protective tubing DR  56 x 1,8 x  540  
090 22502700 1.0 Sprocket complete   
095 86505107 1.0 Gib-headed key 12 x  8   x  50  
100 87004712 1.0 INA chain tightening wheel / Z=15, T=1" KSR 30.BO.16.10.15.15  
105 22502102 1.0 Tensioning wheel bolt (right-hand thread) SW 36 x   90 / 800-850N/mm2  
110 30042404 1.0 Square plate small (right-hand thread) GS ROHTEIL-NR. 89000054  
115 36545101 1.0 Washer DR  60 x   10  
120 22502202 1.0 Holder 4    x  133 x  350  
125 22502502 1.0 Plastic rail 8 x 35 x 350  
145 22502704 1.0 Base plate complete  Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
150 22502604 1.0 Tensioning wheel mount complete  Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
155 86506088 1.0 Wieland bushing 30 x  34 x 20 Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
156 86504762 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  30 x  42 x 1  
157 86504554 1.0 Snap ring A   30 x 1,5  
160 22502503 1.0 Tension spring for chain tightener galv. 14 Windungen Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
170 86507818 1.0 Roller chain 1"     x 101 GLIEDER  
175 86506617 1.0 End link 1" >GERADE<  
180 22522712 1.0 Drive guard complete -Niedriger Trog-  
185 87004300 1.0 Flap closure/ KV 500-01 CAMLOC-NR. 2812L03-1AF  
190 87004246 1.0 Hood mount INCL. BOLZEN, SCHEIBE, SPLINT bis Baujahr 1995  

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Drive for high feeding trough 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

005 21402601 1.0 Gear complete   
010 22502100 1.0 Drive shaft DR  35 x 1450  
015 86506801 1.0 Single joint Walterscheid 212403 / 212403  (DR 35xDR 35)  
020 86506820 1.0 Walterscheid single joint 35.24.10/35.24.10 (DR40/DR40)  
025 86504961 2.0    
030 86504970 2.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A - 12 x  8 x  60]   
035 35102405 1.0 Bearing casing ROHTEIL-NR. 89000225  
040 86505566 1.0 INA insert rolling bearing - metric GRAE 35 NPPB / SKF = YET 207  
045 22502501 1.0 Protective tubing DR  56 x 1,8 x 1210  
050 22502200 1.0 Protective cover 1,5  x  280 x  400  
055 22502701 1.0 Protective cover complete   
056 15101503 2.0 Friction spring   
060 36522500 1.0 Drive guard pot   
065 22521705 1.0 Bearing plate complete   
070 22521100 1.0 Drive shaft inside DR  40 x  390  
075 33502401 1.0 Bearing casing for spreader roll drive ROHTEIL-NR. 89000074  
080 86505565 1.0 INA insert rolling bearing - metric GRAE 40 NPPB / SKF = YET 208  
090 22502700 1.0 Sprocket complete   
095 86505107 1.0 Gib-headed key 12 x  8   x  50  
100 87004712 1.0 INA chain tightening wheel / Z=15, T=1" KSR 30.BO.16.10.15.15  
105 22502102 1.0 Tensioning wheel bolt (right-hand thread) SW 36 x   90 / 800-850N/mm2  
110 30042404 1.0 Square plate small (right-hand thread) GS ROHTEIL-NR. 89000054  
115 36545101 1.0 Washer DR  60 x   10  
145 22502704 1.0 Base plate complete  Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
150 22502604 1.0 Tensioning wheel mount complete  Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
155 86506088 1.0 Wieland bushing 30 x  34 x 20 Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
156 86504762 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  30 x  42 x 1  
157 86504554 1.0 Snap ring A   30 x 1,5  
160 22502503 1.0 Tension spring for chain tightener galv. 14 Windungen Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
170 86507818 1.0 Roller chain 1"     x 101 GLIEDER  
175 86506617 1.0 End link 1" >GERADE<  
180 22522711 1.0 Drive guard complete -Hoher Trog-  
185 87004300 1.0 Flap closure/ KV 500-01 CAMLOC-NR. 2812L03-1AF   

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Drive for high feeding trough 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

190 87004246 2.0 Hood mount INCL. BOLZEN, SCHEIBE, SPLINT bis Baujahr 1995 
200 22521700 1.0 Gear plate complete   
205 22521101 1.0 Drive shaft outside DR  40 x  496  
210 86504863 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  40 x  50 x 2,5  
215 86504568 1.0 Snap ring A   40 x 1,75  
220 33504708 1.0 Sprocket complete   
225 22521702 1.0 Sprocket complete   
230 86504971 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A - 12 x  8 x  70]   
235 22521103 1.0 Tensioning wheel bolt (right-hand thread) SW 36 x   85 / 800-850N/mm2  
240 87004705 1.0 INA chain tightening wheel / Z=10, T=1" KSR 20.BO.16.10.10.15  
245 86506699 1.0 Roller chain 1"     x  37 GLIEDER  
250 86507819 1.0 Roller chain 1"     x  87 GLIEDER  
255 22521201 1.0 Chain guard 1,25 x  420 x  542  
260 22521202 1.0 Protective cover 1,5  x  225 x  400   

 



����������	� 
�����

 �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
�����

 �
� ������� �

Drive FVW 100H/120H/140H/160H 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

005 21402601 1.0 Gear complete   
006 36502605 1.0 Gear complete  bis Bauj. 1998 
010 15102103 1.0 Main drive shaft 34,98 x 4488 für FVW 100H / 140H 
011 38002100 1.0 main drive shaft DR  34,98 x 5296 für FVW 120H / 160H 
012 35402100 1.0 Drive shaft (main drive) DR  34,98 x 3970 für FVW 100H / 140H bis Bauj. 

1998 
013 23702100 1.0 Drive shaft DR  35 x 4775 für FVW 120H / 160H bis Bauj. 

1998 
015 86506801 1.0 Single joint Walterscheid 212403 / 212403  (DR 35xDR 35)  
020 86506820 1.0 Walterscheid single joint 35.24.10/35.24.10 (DR40/DR40)  
021 86506806 1.0 Single joint Walterscheid 352412 / 352410  (DR 35xDR 40) bis Bauj. 1998 
025 86504961 2.0    
030 86504970 2.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A - 12 x  8 x  60]   
035 35102405 1.0 Bearing casing ROHTEIL-NR. 89000225  
040 86505566 1.0 INA insert rolling bearing - metric GRAE 35 NPPB / SKF = YET 207  
045 87007020 # PVC - cable conduit black DR  56 x 1,8 Länge angeben 
055 22502701 2.0 Protective cover complete   
056 15101503 2.0 Friction spring   
060 36522500 1.0 Drive guard pot   
065 23603601 1.0 Bearing plate complete   
066 42003501 1.0 Sintered bushing DR 40,2 x  50 x   60  
070 22502101 1.0 Drive shaft for rollers DR  40 x  753  
071 36502100 1.0 Drive shaft for spreader rolls DR  40 x  784 bis Bauj. 1998 
075 33502401 1.0 Bearing casing for spreader roll drive ROHTEIL-NR. 89000074  
080 86505565 1.0 INA insert rolling bearing - metric GRAE 40 NPPB / SKF = YET 208  
090 22502700 1.0 Sprocket complete   
095 86505107 1.0 Gib-headed key 12 x  8   x  50  
100 87004712 1.0 INA chain tightening wheel / Z=15, T=1" KSR 30.BO.16.10.15.15  
105 22502102 1.0 Tensioning wheel bolt (right-hand thread) SW 36 x   90 / 800-850N/mm2  
110 30042404 1.0 Square plate small (right-hand thread) GS ROHTEIL-NR. 89000054  
115 36545101 1.0 Washer DR  60 x   10  
145 22502704 1.0 Base plate complete  Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
150 22502604 1.0 Tensioning wheel mount complete  Baujahr 1995 / 1996  

 



����������	� 
�����

 �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
�����

 �
� ������
 �

Drive FVW 100H/120H/140H/160H 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

155 86506088 1.0 Wieland bushing 30 x  34 x 20 Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
156 86504762 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  30 x  42 x 1  
157 86504554 1.0 Snap ring A   30 x 1,5  
160 22502503 1.0 Tension spring for chain tightener galv. 14 Windungen Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
170 86506649 1.0 Roller chain 1"     x  77 GLIEDER  
175 86506617 1.0 End link 1" >GERADE<  
180 23622702 1.0 Drive guard complete   
185 87004300 1.0 Flap closure/ KV 500-01 CAMLOC-NR. 2812L03-1AF  
200 23622100 1.0 Closing hook DR  10 x  230  
205 23602204 2.0 Bearing plate 6    x  140 x  172 für FVW 100H / 140H 
210 87006608 2.0 INA bearing with steel-plated housing GRA 35  
215 36502201 1.0 Bearing plate 6    x  140 x  225 für FVW 120H / 160H  

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Dosing unit FVW100/120/100H/120H 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

005 22504716 1.0 Side plate left complete   
010 22504715 1.0 Side plate right complete   
013 22504229 2.0 Cover plate 2    x  140 x  200  
015 22504718 2.0 shredder drum compl.   
020 36545400 4.0 Bearing casing left ROHTEIL-NR. 89000220  
025 86505675 4.0 INA insert rolling bearing - metric GRAE 45 NPPB  
030 86505392 4.0 SKF sealing disc Z 210   
035 32004405 4.0 Safety ring   
040 22504714 1.0 Bearing cap complete   
045 22504704 3.0 Sprocket complete   
060 86505112 3.0 Gib-headed key 14 x  9   x  60  
065 87004712 1.0 INA chain tightening wheel / Z=15, T=1" KSR 30.BO.16.10.15.15  
070 22502102 1.0 Tensioning wheel bolt (right-hand thread) SW 36 x   90 / 800-850N/mm2  
075 30042404 1.0 Square plate small (right-hand thread) GS ROHTEIL-NR. 89000054  
080 36545101 1.0 Washer DR  60 x   10  
085 22504703 1.0 Cover frame complete   
090 22504209 1.0 Cover sheet 1,5  x  735 x 1756  
095 22504224 1.0 Cover sheet 1,5  x 1000 x 1766  
105 22504706 1.0 Mounting profile left complete   
110 22504707 1.0 Mounting profile right complete   
115 22504225 1.0 Cover sheet bottom 1,5  x  500 x 1850 für FVW 100 / 120 
120 23604200 1.0 Intermediate plate 2    x  550 x 1800 für FVW 100H / 120H 
125 22504217 1.0 Flashing left 3    x  125 x 1000  
126 22504218 1.0 Flashing right 3    x  125 x 1000  
130 22504705 1.0 Folding frame   
135 22504504 1.0 Skirt left 8 x 740 x 760 für FVW 100 / 120 
140 22504503 1.0 Skirt right 8 x 740 x 760 für FVW 100 / 120 
145 22504502 1.0 Skirt left 8 x 740 x 840 für FVW 100H / 120H 
150 22504500 1.0 Skirt right 8 x 740 x 840 für FVW 100H / 120H 
155 22504214 2.0 Hinge plate 1,25 x  128 x  500  
160 22504011 2.0 Attaching eyebolt 25 x  5 x  115  
165 24001506 2.0 Flat spring   
170 22504232 1.0 Safety grid 1,5  x  395 x  930   

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Dosing unit FVW100/120/100H/120H 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

175 87006341 1.0 Window / UV-hardened / color: clear 4x325x870  
180 22504501 1.0 Impact tarpaulin   
185 22504301 1.0 Pipe for impact tarpaulin DR 33,7 x 3,25 x 1680  
190 36344002 1.0 Insertion rail 25 x  5 x 1590  
200 86506621 1.0 Roller chain 1"     x  61 GLIEDER  
205 86506618 1.0 End link 1" >GEKRÖPFT<  
210 86506617 1.0 End link 1" >GERADE<  
215 22522701 1.0 Chain guard complete 2 WALZEN bis Baujahr 1996 
216 22522710 1.0 Chain guard complete 2 WALZEN ab Baujahr 1996 
220 87004300 1.0 Flap closure/ KV 500-01 CAMLOC-NR. 2812L03-1AF  
225 22502704 1.0 Base plate complete  Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
230 22502604 1.0 Tensioning wheel mount complete  Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
235 86506088 2.0 Wieland bushing 30 x  34 x 20 Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
236 86504762 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  30 x  42 x 1  
237 86504554 1.0 Snap ring A   30 x 1,5  
240 22502503 1.0 Tension spring for chain tightener galv. 14 Windungen Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
250 87004246 1.0 Hood mount INCL. BOLZEN, SCHEIBE, SPLINT bis Baujahr 1995  

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Dosing unit FVW140/160/140H/160H 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

005 22541703 1.0 Side plate left complete   
010 22541704 1.0 Side plate right complete   
015 22504718 3.0 shredder drum compl.   
020 36545400 6.0 Bearing casing left ROHTEIL-NR. 89000220  
025 86505675 6.0 INA insert rolling bearing - metric GRAE 45 NPPB  
030 86505392 6.0 SKF sealing disc Z 210   
035 32004405 6.0 Safety ring   
040 22504714 2.0 Bearing cap complete   
045 22504704 2.0 Sprocket complete   
050 36545703 1.0 Double sprocket complete   
055 36545704 1.0 Sprocket complete   
060 86505112 4.0 Gib-headed key 14 x  9   x  60  
065 87004712 2.0 INA chain tightening wheel / Z=15, T=1" KSR 30.BO.16.10.15.15  
070 22502102 2.0 Tensioning wheel bolt (right-hand thread) SW 36 x   90 / 800-850N/mm2  
075 30042404 2.0 Square plate small (right-hand thread) GS ROHTEIL-NR. 89000054  
080 36545101 2.0 Washer DR  60 x   10  
085 22504703 1.0 Cover frame complete   
090 22504209 1.0 Cover sheet 1,5  x  735 x 1756  
095 22504224 1.0 Cover sheet 1,5  x 1000 x 1766  
100 22541202 1.0 Cover sheet middle 1,5  x  575 x 1766  
105 22504706 1.0 Mounting profile left complete   
110 22504707 1.0 Mounting profile right complete   
115 22504225 1.0 Cover sheet bottom 1,5  x  500 x 1850 für FVW 140 / 160 
120 23604200 1.0 Intermediate plate 2    x  550 x 1800 für FVW 140H / 160H 
125 22504217 1.0 Flashing left 3    x  125 x 1000  
126 22504218 1.0 Flashing right 3    x  125 x 1000  
130 22504705 1.0 Folding frame   
135 22504504 1.0 Skirt left 8 x 740 x 760 für FVW 140 / 160 
140 22504503 1.0 Skirt right 8 x 740 x 760 für FVW 140 / 160 
145 22504502 1.0 Skirt left 8 x 740 x 840 für FVW 140H / 160H 
150 22504500 1.0 Skirt right 8 x 740 x 840 für FVW 140H / 160H 
155 22504214 2.0 Hinge plate 1,25 x  128 x  500  
165 24001506 2.0 Flat spring    

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Dosing unit FVW140/160/140H/160H 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

170 22504232 1.0 Safety grid 1,5  x  395 x  930  
175 87006341 1.0 Window / UV-hardened / color: clear 4x325x870  
180 22504501 1.0 Impact tarpaulin   
185 22504301 1.0 Pipe for impact tarpaulin DR 33,7 x 3,25 x 1680  
190 36344002 1.0 Insertion rail 25 x  5 x 1590  
195 86506659 1.0 Roller chain 1"     x  59 GLIEDER  
200 86506621 1.0 Roller chain 1"     x  61 GLIEDER  
205 86506618 2.0 End link 1" >GEKRÖPFT<  
210 86506617 2.0 End link 1" >GERADE<  
215 22522703 1.0 Chain guard complete 3 WALZEN bis Baujahr 1996 
216 22522709 1.0 Chain guard complete 3 WALZEN ab Baujahr 1996 
220 87004300 1.0 Flap closure/ KV 500-01 CAMLOC-NR. 2812L03-1AF  
225 22502704 2.0 Base plate complete  Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
230 22502604 2.0 Tensioning wheel mount complete  Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
235 86506088 4.0 Wieland bushing 30 x  34 x 20 Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
236 86504762 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  30 x  42 x 1  
237 86504554 2.0 Snap ring A   30 x 1,5  
240 22502503 2.0 Tension spring for chain tightener galv. 14 Windungen Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
250 87004246 1.0 Hood mount INCL. BOLZEN, SCHEIBE, SPLINT bis Baujahr 1995  

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������
 �

Mixing roller 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 22543700 1.0 Mixing roller bottom complete   
015 36545400 2.0 Bearing casing left ROHTEIL-NR. 89000220  
020 86505675 2.0 INA insert rolling bearing - metric GRAE 45 NPPB  
025 86505392 2.0 SKF sealing disc Z 210   
030 32004405 2.0 Safety ring   
035 86506306 1.0 SKF sealing cover ECY 209  
040 22543705 1.0 Sprocket complete   
045 86505112 2.0 Gib-headed key 14 x  9   x  60  
050 22502102 1.0 Tensioning wheel bolt (right-hand thread) SW 36 x   90 / 800-850N/mm2  
055 36545101 1.0 Washer DR  60 x   10  
060 30042404 1.0 Square plate small (right-hand thread) GS ROHTEIL-NR. 89000054  
065 87004712 1.0 INA chain tightening wheel / Z=15, T=1" KSR 30.BO.16.10.15.15  
070 22543704 1.0 Sprocket complete   
075 86506635 1.0 Roller chain 1"     x  73 GLIEDER  
080 86506618 1.0 End link 1" >GEKRÖPFT<  
085 86506617 1.0 End link 1" >GERADE<  
090 22522713 1.0 Chain guard for mixing roller complete   
095 87004300 1.0 Flap closure/ KV 500-01 CAMLOC-NR. 2812L03-1AF  
100 22543204 1.0 Protective mount 5    x   50 x  188  
110 22543706 1.0 Guide plate complete   
115 22543005 2.0 Stirrup 35 x  5 x  586  
120 22543500 1.0 Skirt left 4 x 605 x 665  
125 22543501 1.0 Skirt right 4 x 605 x 700  
130 22543203 2.0 Angular plate 2    x   80 x  500  
145 22502704 1.0 Base plate complete  Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
150 22502604 1.0 Tensioning wheel mount complete  Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
155 86506088 1.0 Wieland bushing 30 x  34 x 20 Baujahr 1995 / 1996 
156 86504762 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  30 x  42 x 1  
157 86504554 1.0 Snap ring A   30 x 1,5  
160 22502503 1.0 Tension spring for chain tightener galv. 14 Windungen Baujahr 1995 / 1996  

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Cross conveyorr 1950 wide (up to model year 1999) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

020 22525700 1.0 Frame complete   
120 43324216 2.0 Scraper 35 x  5 x 1208  
130 43324503 4.0 Stripping rubber 4 x 47 x 380  
140 87004806 6.0 Plastic support roller TYP 100/DR 40 KB / M 10 RL 200  
150 29326204 6.0 Roll holder 2    x   60 x  100  
160 43324716 1.0 Drive roller complete   
165 21424601 3.0 Coil guard complete   
170 87006326 3.0 Bearing bush (polyamide) DR 30,5x36,5x13 (FA. RISSE)  
175 21424701 1.0 Coil guard motor complete   
180 87006602 1.0 INA two-hole flange bearing complete GLCTE 25-N-FA123 + KA SK 04 B  
190 87000008 1.0 Hydraulic motor OMP 100 OMP 100  
191 87001343 1.0 Seal set for hydraulic motor N.NR. 87000001  
200 86504951 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A -  8 x  7 x  32]   
210 43324715 1.0 Idler complete   
216 21424100 1.0 Guide disc DR  40 x    5,5  
220 87006603 2.0 INA clamp casing with protective cover PHE 25 - FA 319.1 + KA SK 05 B  
230 43324501 2.0 Threaded rod M 20 x 200 / FORM B  
240 86500016 6.0 Hexagonal nut M 20  
245 43324714 1.0 Stripping tube complete   
250 29325501 1.0 PVC conveyor belt 650 -2 x 3840 +-10  
260 86507257 2.0 Conveyor belt connector set 3-part/650 lg 2 x Klemme / 1 x Draht  
270 29325502 2.0 Covering rubber 4 x 75 x 1890  
280 22525201 1.0 Plate attachment 1,5  x  408 x 1990 für FVW 100 / 120 / 140 / 160 
285 23625201 1.0 Connecting plate 2    x  478 x 1800 für FVW 100H / 120H / 140H / 

160H 
290 22525001 2.0 Support 35 x  8 x  405 für FVW 100 / 120 / 140 / 160 
300 22525200 1.0 Cover plate 2    x  538 x 1870 für FVW 100 / 120 / 140 / 160 
305 23625200 1.0 Plate attachment 3    x  300 x 1830 für FVW 100H / 120H / 140H / 

160H  

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Cross conveyorr 2300 wide (up to model year 1999) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

020 22524700 1.0 Frame complete   
120 43324216 2.0 Scraper 35 x  5 x 1208  
130 43324503 4.0 Stripping rubber 4 x 47 x 380  
140 87004806 8.0 Plastic support roller TYP 100/DR 40 KB / M 10 RL 200  
150 43324215 4.0 Roll holder 2    x   60 x  530  
160 43324716 1.0 Drive roller complete   
165 21424601 3.0 Coil guard complete   
170 87006326 3.0 Bearing bush (polyamide) DR 30,5x36,5x13 (FA. RISSE)  
175 21424701 1.0 Coil guard motor complete   
180 87006602 1.0 INA two-hole flange bearing complete GLCTE 25-N-FA123 + KA SK 04 B  
190 87000008 1.0 Hydraulic motor OMP 100 OMP 100  
191 87001343 1.0 Seal set for hydraulic motor N.NR. 87000001  
200 86504951 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A -  8 x  7 x  32]   
210 43324715 1.0 Idler complete   
216 21424100 2.0 Guide disc DR  40 x    5,5  
220 87006603 2.0 INA clamp casing with protective cover PHE 25 - FA 319.1 + KA SK 05 B  
230 43324501 2.0 Threaded rod M 20 x 200 / FORM B  
240 86500016 6.0 Hexagonal nut M 20  
245 43324714 1.0 Stripping tube complete   
250 43324504 1.0 PVC conveyor belt 650 -2 x 4540 +-10  
260 86507257 2.0 Conveyor belt connector set 3-part/650 lg 2 x Klemme / 1 x Draht  
270 29324500 2.0 Covering rubber 4 x 75 x 2240  
280 22524202 1.0 Plate attachment 1,5  x  408 x 2240 für FVW 100 / 120 / 140 / 160 
285 23624202 1.0 Connecting plate 2    x  478 x 2132 für FVW 100H / 120H / 140H / 

160H 
290 22525001 2.0 Support 35 x  8 x  405 für FVW 100 / 120 / 140 / 160 
300 22525200 1.0 Cover plate 2    x  538 x 1870 für FVW 100 / 120 / 140 / 160 
305 23624201 1.0 Plate attachment 3    x  300 x 2150 für FVW 100H / 120H / 140H / 

160H 
310 22524200 1.0 Cover plate right 1,5  x   80 x  400 für FVW 100 / 120 / 140 / 160 
311 22524201 1.0 Cover plate left 1,5  x   80 x  400 für FVW 100 / 120 / 140 / 160  

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Cross conveyorr 1950 wide (as of model year 1999) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

020 22525701 1.0 Frame narrow complete.   
120 43324216 2.0 Scraper 35 x  5 x 1208  
130 43324503 4.0 Stripping rubber 4 x 47 x 380  
140 87004806 6.0 Plastic support roller TYP 100/DR 40 KB / M 10 RL 200  
150 29326204 6.0 Roll holder 2    x   60 x  100  
160 29324702 1.0 Drive roller complete   
165 60124218 1.0 Threaded disc 8    x DR   88  
170 60124220 1.0 Spacer ring 3    x DR   97  
175 60124512 3.0 Coil guard DR 89 x 10  
180 87006602 1.0 INA two-hole flange bearing complete GLCTE 25-N-FA123 + KA SK 04 B  
181 86505769 1.0 INA two-hole flange bearing casing GLCTE 40  
182 60124107 1.0 Connecting bushing DR  40 x   85  
183 60124720 1.0 Engine mount complete   
184 24303101 2.0 Button for cable loop galvanized DR  30 x   15  
190 87000008 1.0 Hydraulic motor OMP 100 OMP 100  
191 87010315 1.0 Seal set for. hydr. motor OMP 125 .l  DANFOSS-NR. 151-1286  
200 86504951 2.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A -  8 x  7 x  32]   
210 29324701 1.0 Idler complete   
216 21424100 2.0 Guide disc DR  40 x    5,5  
220 87006603 2.0 INA clamp casing with protective cover PHE 25 - FA 319.1 + KA SK 05 B  
230 43324501 2.0 Threaded rod M 20 x 200 / FORM B  
240 86500016 6.0 Hexagonal nut M 20  
245 29324703 1.0 Stripping tube complete   
250 29325501 1.0 PVC conveyor belt 650 -2 x 3840 +-10  
260 86507257 2.0 Conveyor belt connector set 3-part/650 lg 2 x Klemme / 1 x Draht  
270 29325502 2.0 Covering rubber 4 x 75 x 1890  
280 22525201 1.0 Plate attachment 1,5  x  408 x 1990 für FVW 100 / 120 / 140 / 160 
285 23625201 1.0 Connecting plate 2    x  478 x 1800 für FVW 100H / 120H / 140H / 

160H 
290 22525001 2.0 Support 35 x  8 x  405 für FVW 100 / 120 / 140 / 160 
300 22525200 1.0 Cover plate 2    x  538 x 1870 für FVW 100 / 120 / 140 / 160 
305 23625200 1.0 Plate attachment 3    x  300 x 1830 für FVW 100H / 120H / 140H / 

160H  

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

Cross conveyorr 2300 wide (as of model year 1999) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

020 22524701 1.0 Frame complete   
120 43324216 2.0 Scraper 35 x  5 x 1208  
130 43324503 4.0 Stripping rubber 4 x 47 x 380  
140 87004806 8.0 Plastic support roller TYP 100/DR 40 KB / M 10 RL 200  
150 43324215 4.0 Roll holder 2    x   60 x  530  
160 29324702 1.0 Drive roller complete   
165 60124218 1.0 Threaded disc 8    x DR   88  
170 60124220 1.0 Spacer ring 3    x DR   97  
175 60124512 3.0 Coil guard DR 89 x 10  
180 87006602 1.0 INA two-hole flange bearing complete GLCTE 25-N-FA123 + KA SK 04 B  
181 86505769 1.0 INA two-hole flange bearing casing GLCTE 40  
182 60124107 1.0 Connecting bushing DR  40 x   85  
183 60124720 1.0 Engine mount complete   
184 24303101 2.0 Button for cable loop galvanized DR  30 x   15  
190 87000008 1.0 Hydraulic motor OMP 100 OMP 100  
191 87010315 1.0 Seal set for. hydr. motor OMP 125 .l  DANFOSS-NR. 151-1286  
200 86504951 2.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A -  8 x  7 x  32]   
210 29324701 1.0 Idler complete   
216 21424100 2.0 Guide disc DR  40 x    5,5  
220 87006603 2.0 INA clamp casing with protective cover PHE 25 - FA 319.1 + KA SK 05 B  
230 43324501 2.0 Threaded rod M 20 x 200 / FORM B  
240 86500016 6.0 Hexagonal nut M 20  
245 29324703 1.0 Stripping tube complete   
250 43324504 1.0 PVC conveyor belt 650 -2 x 4540 +-10  
260 86507257 2.0 Conveyor belt connector set 3-part/650 lg 2 x Klemme / 1 x Draht  
270 29324500 2.0 Covering rubber 4 x 75 x 2240  
280 22524202 1.0 Plate attachment 1,5  x  408 x 2240 für FVW 100 / 120 / 140 / 160 
285 23624202 1.0 Connecting plate 2    x  478 x 2132 für FVW 100H / 120H / 140H / 

160H 
290 22525001 2.0 Support 35 x  8 x  405 für FVW 100 / 120 / 140 / 160 
300 22525200 1.0 Cover plate 2    x  538 x 1870 für FVW 100 / 120 / 140 / 160 
305 23624201 1.0 Plate attachment 3    x  300 x 2150 für FVW 100H / 120H / 140H / 

160H 
310 22524200 1.0 Cover plate right 1,5  x   80 x  400 für FVW 100 / 120 / 140 / 160 
311 22524201 1.0 Cover plate left 1,5  x   80 x  400 für FVW 100 / 120 / 140 / 160  

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
�����
� �
� ������
 �

Hydraulic and operation 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 27105702 1.0 Control system mount complete galvanized   
011 22505701 1.0 Switching console complete  für regelbares Querband 
020 87006518 1.0 Remote control complete RVC L=2500 M.BETÄTIGUNGSELEMENT NR.206370  
021 87006565 1.0 Remote control complete RVC L=3150 M.BETÄTIGUNGSELEMENT NR.206370  
022 87006521 1.0 Remote control complete RVC L=4000 M.BETÄTIGUNGSELEMENT NR.206370  
030 87006511 1.0 Remote control cable RVC L=2500 INNEN- U. AUßENTEIL         .  
031 87006553 1.0 Remote control cable RVC L=3150 INNEN- U. AUßENTEIL  
032 87006527 1.0 Remote control cable RVC L=4000 INNEN- U. AUßENTEIL         .  
040 87006517 1.0 Valve adapter complete F. WOLLSCHLÄGER  
041 86502401 2.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M  6 x  16  
042 87006512 1.0 Control element RVC-SINGLE / 275 MM  
043 87006513 1.0 Expansion bellows F. BETÄTIGUNGSELEMENT 206370  
044 87006531 1.0 Grip cap F. BETÄTIGUNGSELEMENT 206370  
045 87006573 1.0 Remote control B40/L=2650 connection left oh. Kulisse / 232143-02650  
047 87006589 1.0 Remote control cable B40/M6 L=2650   
048 87006578 1.0 Remote control B45/L=2650 connection left m.Kulisse+Abzb. / 232142-02650 für regelbares Querband 
050 87006576 1.0 Remote control B44/L=3100 connection left m.Kulisse+Abzb. / 232144-03100  
051 87006572 1.0 Remote control cable B40 / 1/4" L=3100 INNEN- U. AUßENTEIL  
052 87006590 1.0 Remote control cable B40/M6 L=3100   
055 87006574 1.0 Remote control B40/L=4150 connection left oh. Kulisse / 232143-04150  
056 87006525 1.0 Remote control cable B40 / 1/4" L=4150 INNEN- U. AUßENTEIL  
057 87006591 1.0 Remote control cable B40/M6 L=4150   
058 87006579 1.0 Remote control B45/L=4150 connection left m.Kulisse+Abzb. / 232142-04150 für regelbares Querband 
060 21405204 1.0 Gearshifting gate galvanized 3    x   24 x  152 bis Bauj. 2002 
061 21405207 1.0 Gearshifting gate 2    x   16 x  158 ab Bauj. 2002 
062 87006583 1.0 Sliding block for remote control B45 oh. Abziehbild / 234670 für regelbares Querband 
065 87006582 1.0 Control unit B45 m.Kulisse oh. Abzb. / 232146  
066 87006587 1.0 Grip cap for remote control B40 234676  
070 87006523 1.0 Fork joint B771 galv. M 6 x 24  
071 87006513 1.0 Expansion bellows F. BETÄTIGUNGSELEMENT 206370  
080 87001505 1.0 Sibra insertion bag 50 x 5 x 185  
090 22505700 1.0 Valve holder complete  für FVW 100 / 120 / 140 / 160 
091 21405702 1.0 Valve holder complete  für FVW 100H / 120H / 140h / 

160H 
150 22505505 1.0    
155 21405505 1.0 Control unit W 3064-150-S  
160 21405508 1.0 Control unit / cross conveyor controller W 3064-200-S Sonderausrüstung 
165 21405507 1.0 End plate W 3063- 70-S  
170 87000302 1.0 Non-return valve RHD 15-PL    



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

Feed gear 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

009 36533603 1.0 Feed gear with OMP 100   
010 22503603 1.0 Feed gear with OMP 160  Sonderausrüstung 
011 36533502 1.0 Feed gear i=28,83 (KEGEL-STIRNRAD)  
020 36533602 1.0 Gear housing complete   
030 87004657 1.0 Spur gear complete / Z=51 Kordel-Nr. 44.0275.3  
031 86505692 2.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6012-2RS1  
032 86504588 2.0 Snap ring A   95 x 3  
033 86504840 5.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  75 x  95 x 0,1  
035 87004658 1.0 Cover DR  95x10  
040 87004659 1.0 Spur pinion shaft large/Z=12 Kordel-Nr. 43.0114.4  
041 87004660 1.0 Spur gear / Z=53 Kordel-Nr. 44.0122.4  
042 87004653 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - AB - 12 x  8 x  25] Kordel-Nr. 440 120 25 02  
043 86504784 5.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  63 x  80 x 0,1  
044 86504653 2.0 Snap ring I   80 x 2,5  
045 86506301 2.0 Closing disc DR 80  
046 86508199 2.0 Cover DR  80x12 gummiert 
050 87004661 1.0 Spur pinion shaft (small)/ Z=12 Kordel-Nr. 43.0115.4  
052 87004654 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A -  8 x  7 x  28] Kordel-Nr. 440 080 28 00  
053 86505684 2.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6305  
054 86504664 2.0 Snap ring I   62 x 2  
055 86506303 1.0 Closing disc DR 62  
056 87004656 1.0 Cover DR  62x 8 gummiert 
057 87004656 1.0 Cover DR  62x 8 gummiert 
060 86501520 5.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 M 10 x  65  
061 86501496 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 M 10 x  75  
062 86500660 7.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 10  
063 86502427 2.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M 12 x  40  
064 86500661 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 12  
070 86504132 2.0 Cylindrical pin 5m6x18  
080 87000008 1.0 Hydraulic motor OMP 100 OMP 100  
081 87000009 1.0 Hydraulic motor OMP 160 OMP 160 Sonderausrüstung 
082 87001343 1.0 Seal set for hydraulic motor N.NR. 87000001 bis ca. Baujahr 1999 
083 87010315 1.0 Seal set for. hydr. motor OMP 125 .l  DANFOSS-NR. 151-1286 ab ca. Baujahr 1999  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

Feed gear 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

084 86504951 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A -  8 x  7 x  32]   
091 87004651 1.0 Spacing tube / 40/5 Kordel-Nr.65.0519.4  
092 86501001 1.0 Washer DIN 126 9  
093 86500651 1.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A  8  
094 86501301 1.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M  8 x  20  
100 86502427 2.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M 12 x  40  
101 86500661 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 12  
102 86505554 2.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6208  
103 41003591 1.0 Bevel gear 3.5/26 (Schmahl) ART.-NR. S.006-007-037/3  
104 41003590 1.0 Bevel gear 3.5/17 (Schmahl) ART.-NR. S.006-007-036/3  
120 86503203 2.0 Screw plug   
121 86505306 2.0 Copper ring 16  x 22   x 1,5   

 



����������	� 
������
 �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������
 �
� ������� �

Angular gear 100H/120H/140H/160H (up year 1998) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

011 36502605 1.0 Gear complete   
020 32002608 1.0 Gear housing complete   
030 15102105 1.0 Drive shaft in gear DR  35 h6 x 202  
040 46521503 1.0 Bevel gear Caution! Paired Z=16  
050 86504961 1.0    
060 86505573 1.0 Tapered roller bearing single-row 32207  
070 86504867 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  56 x  72 x 3  
080 86504667 1.0 Snap ring IS  72 x 3  
090 86504666 2.0 Snap ring I   72 x 2,5  
100 86505572 1.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6207-C3  
110 86504854 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  35 x  45 x 2,5  
120 86504556 1.0 Snap ring A   35 x 1,5  
130 86505353 2.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  35 x  72 x 12  
140 36502101 1.0 Drive shaft - spreader DR  35 h6 x  228  
150 46521502 1.0 Bevel gear Caution! Paired Z=24  
160 36502504 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A - 10 x  8 x  50] vergütet auf 700-850 N7mm²  
170 86506303 3.0 Closing disc DR 62  
180 86504664 3.0 Snap ring I   62 x 2  
190 86505569 1.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6206  
200 86504781 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  56 x  72 x 1  
210 36502300 1.0 Spacing tube DR  42,4 x  3,2  x   79  
260 86505568 1.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6207  
270 86504780 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  56 x  72 x 0,5  
280 86503203 2.0 Screw plug   
290 86505306 2.0 Copper ring 16  x 22   x 1,5  
300 86502418 10.0 Cheese-head screw M 10 x  40 o. Abb. 
310 86502416 1.0 Cheese-head screw M 10 x  25 o. Abb. 
320 86500660 11.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 10 o. Abb.  

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

Angular gear 100H/120H/140H/160H (as of 1999) 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

005 21402601 1.0 Gear complete   
010 46621602 1.0 Gear housing complete   
020 21402103 1.0 Gear shaft DR  40 x  282  
030 46621501 1.0 Bevel gear DR 40, Z=24  
040 36502504 1.0 [Passfeder DIN 6885 - A - 10 x  8 x  50] vergütet auf 700-850 N7mm²  
050 46621300 1.0 Spacing tube for gear DR 48 x 3,5 x 99,5  
060 86504771 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  40 x  50 x 0,5  
070 86504863 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  40 x  50 x 2,5  
080 86505554 3.0 Deep-grooved ball bearing single-row 6208  
085 86505556 1.0 Tapered roller bearing single-row 30208  
090 86504653 3.0 Snap ring I   80 x 2,5  
100 86505357 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  40 x  80 x 13  
110 86506301 1.0 Closing disc DR 80  
120 86505315 1.0 Copper ring 14  x 20   x 1,5  
130 86503202 1.0 Screw plug   
150 48602112 1.0 Gear shaft DR  42 h6 x  177  
160 46521503 1.0 Bevel gear Caution! Paired Z=16  
170 86504961 1.0    
180 86504556 1.0 Snap ring A   35 x 1,5  
190 86504853 3.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  63 x  80 x 3  
210 86504568 1.0 Snap ring A   40 x 1,75  
220 86505355 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  35 x  80 x 13  
230 86502440 6.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M  8 x  22  
240 86500651 6.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A  8   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������
 �

Lightning and Accessoires 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

005 36506511 2.0 Shim galvanized G 46  
010 46606511 2.0 Safety mechanism for drag shoe galvanized FEDERSTAHLDRAHT KL. B  
015 87005801 4.0 Side sprayer DR 60  
020 48606512 1.0 Lighting  für FVW 100 -160 
025 87005807 2.0 Lighting cap J-K E205  
030 18106505 2.0 Triangular reflector with pendulum 185 mm für FVW 100 -160 
035 87005802 2.0 Triangular reflector w/o pendulum  für FVW 100H -160H 
040 36506503 1.0 Pole lamp  für FVW 100H -160H 
045 32042103 2.0 Locating bolt DR  20 x   58   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

Weighing device MOBA 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

004 89003082 1.0  04-50-01201  
005 89003087 1.0  04-50-04201  
006 89003081 1.0 [Schwalbenschwanz, Halterung] 01-17-00050  
010 89003135 1.0  MOBA-Nr. 04-50-07300  
015 89003140 1.0  MOBA-Nr. 04-50-07310  
016 89003143 1.0 [Multiflexantenne f. MC1050 u. MC1050GA] 04-55-07030  
020 89003142 1.0 [Fernbedienung für MC1050(GA)/Funk 

(MOBA)] 
MOBA-Nr. 03-01-07032  

025 89003136 1.0  MOBA-Nr. 04-50-07400  
070 89003063 1.0 [Alarmsirene (MOBA)] MOBA-Nr. 04-05-00510  
142 89003056 1.0 [Verbindungsbox 4-fach/7m Kabel (MOBA)] MOBA-Nr. 04-03-00031  
154 89003117 1.0 [Halterung RC2000] 04-05-00900  
155 89003119 1.0 [Halterung mit integr. Ladekabel (MOBA)] MOBA-Nr. 04-02-00306  
156 89003113 1.0 [Handterminal RC2000 (MOBA)] MOBA-Nr. 04-50-03210  
159 89003114 1.0 [Verbindungsbox 4-fach/SC06/RC/4 (MOBA)] MOBA-Nr. 04-50-06010  
160 89003070 1.0 [Gerätedose, 5-Polig] 02-15-01100  
161 89003097 1.0  MOBA-Nr. 04-02-00301  
162 89003069 1.0 [Kabelstecker, 2-Polig] 02-15-01290  
163 89003068 1.0 [Gerätedose, 2-Polig] 02-15-01080  
164 89003071 1.0 [Kabelstecker , 5-Polig] 02-15-01310  
165 89003116 1.0 [Kommunikationsbox RS232 (MOBA)] MOBA-Nr. 04-55-00210  
170 89003115 1.0 [Netzteil SNG1200sp (MOBA)] MOBA-Nr. 04-01-00058  
175 89003118 1.0 [Software RC2000 (MOBA)] MOBA-Nr. 03-05-10550  
180 87008571 1.0 Plug 3-pole DIN 9680 TEIL-NR. 25.036.200.01  
200 60506700 1.0 Supporting rail complete   
205 60506701 1.0 Swivel arm complete   
210 21801262 1.0 Guard for weighing device 2    x  150 x  900  
215 60506703 1.0 Swivel frame complete   
220 60506207 1.0 Guard for weighing device 2    x  150 x 1040  
225 87005821 1.0 Plastic latch block 67 x 51 x 13  
230 21807502 1.0 Pressure spring galvanized DR 3 / FEDERSTAHLDRAHT B   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

Weighing device Digi Star 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 89003147 1.0 [Wiegeelektronik IND-EZ2000V (D-S)] Digi-Star-Nr. 400591  
015 89003150 1.0 [Power-Kabel 5.2m/4(2)pol-Stecker (D-S)] Digi-Star-Nr. 403335  
020 89003151 1.0 [Verbindungsbox 4-fach/7.5m Kabel (D-S)] Digi-Star-Nr. 403334  
025 89003149 1.0 [Funkmodul 1-Kanal T/R 868MHz (D-S)] Digi-Star-Nr. 400339  
030 89003148 1.0 [Wiegeelektronik IND-EZ3200V (D-S)] Digi-Star-Nr. 400845  
031 60906215 1.0 Z-strip 2    x   42,3 x  220  
035 89003164 1.0 [Alarmsirene (D-S)] Digi-Star-Nr. 403627  
040 89003166 1.0 [Power-Y-Kabel 5.2m/4(2)pol-Stecker (D-S)] Digi-Star-Nr. 403626  
200 60506700 1.0 Supporting rail complete   
215 60506703 1.0 Swivel frame complete   
220 60506207 1.0 Guard for weighing device 2    x  150 x 1040  
225 87005821 1.0 Plastic latch block 67 x 51 x 13  
230 21807502 1.0 Pressure spring galvanized DR 3 / FEDERSTAHLDRAHT B   

 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

 

 
 



����������	� 
������� �
� ������� �

Weighing device PTM 
 

Pos Article. No. Quant. Designation 
 

Size Description 

010 89003192 1.0 weighing electronics FC40 (PTM) PTM-Nr. FUCEFC40/241  
015 89003161 1.0 [Power-Kabel 8.0m/mit Stecker (PTM)] PTM-Nr. FCCAVOALIM01  
020 89003162 1.0 [Verbindungsbox 4-fach/8m Kabel (PTM)] PTM-Nr. FGBOX4INGR01  
025 89003163 1.0 [Alarmsirene mit 3m Kabel (PTM)] PTM-Nr. FGALARMC/C01  
030 89003175 1.0 [Wiegeelektronik GRAPHIC MEMORY SUP. 

(PTM)] 
PTM-Nr. FUCEGRMEMSU1  

035 89003159 1.0 [Chipcard-Leser mit USB-Anschluß (PTM)] PTM-Nr. FUDRIVERUSB1  
040 89003176 1.0 [Software SUPER DATA MIX v4.00 (PTM)] PTM-Nr. FUSOFTSDM401  
045 87003192 1.0 Memory card / 32 MB PTM-Nr. FUMEMORCARD1  
200 60506700 1.0 Supporting rail complete   
215 60506703 1.0 Swivel frame complete   
220 60506207 1.0 Guard for weighing device 2    x  150 x 1040  
225 87005821 1.0 Plastic latch block 67 x 51 x 13  
230 21807502 1.0 Pressure spring galvanized DR 3 / FEDERSTAHLDRAHT B   

 

 


